

(Requestor's Name)				
(Address)				
(Address)				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL				
(Business Entity Name)				
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies Certificates of Status				
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				

Office Use Only



200390564432

07/15/22--01001--065 ++125.60

CABLE AND/OR VICEO
I RAHCHISING
DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

TOTAL THE AM S: 15

ALL AHASSEN BOOK

RECEIVED

## COVEDIETTED

		CO	VERLETTER	
	New Filing Sec Division of Co			
SURJEC	R2PTek L T:	I.C		
SOBOLC		Name of Lin	nited Liability Company	
The enclo	osed Articles of	Organization and fee(s) are	e submitted for filing.	
Please ret	urn all correspo	ondence concerning this ma	itter to the following:	
	Priyanka Ay	vineni		
	·	<u></u>	Name of Person	
	R2PTek LL	С		
			Firm/Company	
	2500 Merch	ants Row Blvd, Apt# 122		
			Address	
	Tallahassee/	/FL/32311		
			ity/State and Zip Code	
	ayineni27@g		for future annual report notificat	<u></u>
For further		ncerning this matter, please	·	юп)
	Priyanka Ay	ineni 85 at (		
	Nam		rea Code Daytime Telephor	ne Number
Enclosed	is a check for t	he following amount:		
■\$125.0	00 Filing Fee	□\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	□\$155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	□\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)

## Mailing Address

New Filing Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327

Street Address New Filing Section Division The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

R2PTek LLC					
(Must contain the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")					
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:  Principal Office Address:  Mailing Address:					
2500 Merchants Row Blvd	2500 Merchants Row Blvd				
2500 Merchants Row Blvd Apt# 122	2500 Merchants Row Blvd Apt# 122				

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Raghavender Mallel	<u>a</u>	
	Name	
2500 Merchants Roy	w Blvd, Apt# 122	
Florida street addres	ss (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> ac	cceptable)
Tallahassee	FL	32311
City	State	Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S..

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

2022 JUL 14 AM 5: 17

CACLE AND JOR VIDEO
FRANCHISING
DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

<u>Title:</u>	Name and Address:	
"AMBR" = Authorized Member "MGR" = Manager	PRIYANKA	AYINENI
MGR	2500 Merchants Row Blvd	
	Tallahassee, Fl 32311	
	<del></del>	
(Use attachment if necessary)		
ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the dat (If an effective date is listed, the date must be state of filing.)  Note: If the date inserted in this block does not the document's effective date on the Departmen	pecific and cannot be more than fi meet the applicable statutory filing	ve business days prior to or 90 days after
ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.	for state s records.	
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	13/10-	
This document is executed a management is executed and the second	nember or an authorized represented in accordance with section 605 are information submitted in a docume felony as provided for in s.817.1.	.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. nent to the Department of State
	Raghavender Mallela	

Filing Fees:

Typed or printed name of signee

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

ARTICLE IV-

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)